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Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Under 13 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford26 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Essex orange 661 70 70 60 50 54 54 26 41 52 46 50 42 46
2 Surrey green 627 50 50 70 60 52 41 50 42 44 33 38 52 45
3 Middlesex red 581 40 40 50 70 34 49 58 37 42 46 50 32 33
4 Kent navy 518 60 60 40 30 28 30 34 48 30 58 30 42 28
5 Sussex royal 479 30 30 30 40 42 36 42 30 42 27 42 42 46



Team Results Essex (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Under 13 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford26 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Essex orange 661 70 70 60 50 54 54 26 41 52 46 50 42 46
2 Surrey green 627 50 50 70 60 52 41 50 42 44 33 38 52 45
3 Middlesex red 581 40 40 50 70 34 49 58 37 42 46 50 32 33
4 Kent navy 518 60 60 40 30 28 30 34 48 30 58 30 42 28
5 Sussex royal 479 30 30 30 40 42 36 42 30 42 27 42 42 46

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Ben Mason 2LR 25.6 25.5 25.5 3 26
1 Ben Mason SB 79 79 3 26
2 Fraser Hubbard 2LR 25.1 25.0 25.0 2 28
2 Fraser Hubbard S 9.46 10.06 9.15 8.98 10.06 2 28
3 Nathan Greenaway 4LR 54.1 54.0 54.0 2 28
3 Nathan Greenaway HJ 1.30 1.30 4= 23
4 Aaron McGhann 4LR 54.3 54.9 54.9 3 26
4 Aaron McGhann STJ 6.43 6.92 6.77 7.02 7.02 1 30
5 Callum Mclean 6LR 1:35.2 1:35.2 9 14
5 Callum Mclean VJ 45 47 42 0 47 5 22
6 Jake Nelson 6LR 1:47.3 1:47.3 10 12
6 Jake Nelson HJ 1.25 1.25 7 18
7 Philip Whittaker SLJ 2.12 2.13 2.17 2.05 2.17 6 20
8 Jimi Ikusika SLJ 2.38 2.31 2.43 2.25 2.43 1 30
9 Jamie Baah-Mensah STJ 5.49 5.36 5.22 5.23 5.49 10 12

10 Ben Western SB 72 72 6 20
11 Jimi Tele VJ 50 51 48 0 51 4 24
12 James Goodwin S 9.25 8.80 8.30 0.00 9.25 4 24



Team Results Kent (navy)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Under 13 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford26 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Essex orange 661 70 70 60 50 54 54 26 41 52 46 50 42 46
2 Surrey green 627 50 50 70 60 52 41 50 42 44 33 38 52 45
3 Middlesex red 581 40 40 50 70 34 49 58 37 42 46 50 32 33
4 Kent navy 518 60 60 40 30 28 30 34 48 30 58 30 42 28
5 Sussex royal 479 30 30 30 40 42 36 42 30 42 27 42 42 46

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Tom Bennett 6LR 1:34.3 1:34.3 8 16
13 Tom Bennett SB 91 91 1 30
14 Bradley Watson 2LR 27.0 0.0 27.0 8 16
14 Bradley Watson SB 82 82 2 28
15 Lewis Collins 4LR 57.8 0.0 57.8 8 16
15 Lewis Collins S 7.35 7.24 7.29 8.50 8.50 7 18
16 Luke Alwright 6LR 1:33.0 1:33.0 7 18
16 Luke Alwright S 7.56 7.50 7.80 7.35 7.80 10 12
17 James Estlin HJ 1.37 1.37 2 28
18 George King 4LR 59.8 0.0 59.8 9 14
18 George King STJ 6.35 6.40 6.01 6.37 6.40 5 22
19 Harry Stiles 2LR 29.2 0.0 29.2 10 12
19 Harry Stiles SLJ 1.98 1.95 2.02 2.08 2.08 8 16
20 Toby Abbott SLJ 1.95 1.85 1.93 1.93 1.95 9 14
21 Oliver Ellis STJ 6.05 6.22 6.12 0.00 6.22 6 20
23 Ben Manser VJ 51 55 54 0 55 2 28
24 Robert Froad HJ 1.25 1.25 6 20



Team Results Middlesex (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Under 13 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford26 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Essex orange 661 70 70 60 50 54 54 26 41 52 46 50 42 46
2 Surrey green 627 50 50 70 60 52 41 50 42 44 33 38 52 45
3 Middlesex red 581 40 40 50 70 34 49 58 37 42 46 50 32 33
4 Kent navy 518 60 60 40 30 28 30 34 48 30 58 30 42 28
5 Sussex royal 479 30 30 30 40 42 36 42 30 42 27 42 42 46

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Paul Williams VJ 41 38 41 0 41 8= 15
26 Edward Kargbo 6LR 1:28.3 1:28.3 2 28
26 Edward Kargbo S 6.93 8.66 8.57 7.91 8.66 6 20
27 Shane Simmons SB 73 73 5 22
28 Mark Udeh S 8.35 8.44 7.80 8.85 8.85 5 22
29 Theo Mensah SB 76 76 4 24
30 Anthony Sanderson 6LR 1:28.2 1:28.2 1 30
30 Anthony Sanderson HJ 1.30 1.30 4= 23
31 Kevin Meruntima HJ 1.40 1.40 9 14
32 George Ogundare 2LR 26.1 0.0 26.1 6 20
32 George Ogundare SLJ 2.25 2.29 2.11 2.19 2.29 5 22
33 Romaine Walcott 4LR 51.8 52.5 52.5 1 30
33 Romaine Walcott SLJ 2.33 2.28 2.27 2.37 2.37 2 28
34 Alie Sesay STJ 5.75 6.12 0.00 5.61 6.12 7 18
35 Godwin Gyeabour 4LR 57.7 0.0 57.7 6= 19
35 Godwin Gyeabour STJ 5.94 0.00 5.78 5.57 5.94 9 14
36 Romaine Harris 2LR 27.5 0.0 27.5 9 14
36 Romaine Harris VJ 42 41 40 0 42 7 18



Team Results Surrey (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Under 13 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford26 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Essex orange 661 70 70 60 50 54 54 26 41 52 46 50 42 46
2 Surrey green 627 50 50 70 60 52 41 50 42 44 33 38 52 45
3 Middlesex red 581 40 40 50 70 34 49 58 37 42 46 50 32 33
4 Kent navy 518 60 60 40 30 28 30 34 48 30 58 30 42 28
5 Sussex royal 479 30 30 30 40 42 36 42 30 42 27 42 42 46

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Daniel Whitlan 4LR 57.7 0.0 57.7 6= 19
37 Daniel Whitlan VJ 41 38 41 0 41 8= 15
38 Alex Moisley 2LR 26.0 26.3 26.3 5 22
38 Alex Moisley S 0.00 7.34 7.12 7.86 7.86 9 14
39 Nathaniel Isadore 6LR 1:30.0 1:30.0 3 26
39 Nathaniel Isadore STJ 6.47 0.00 6.47 6.54 6.54 4 24
40 Taj Johnson SB 71 71 7 18
41 Khali Njoya S 9.53 11.31 10.73 10.69 11.31 1 30
42 Louis Johnson VJ 56 56 59 0 59 1 30
43 Julien Allwood 4LR 56.7 1:03.7 1:03.7 5 22
43 Julien Allwood SB 70 70 8= 15
44 Andre Thomas Richards 2LR 25.2 24.8 24.8 1 30
44 Andre Thomas Richards SLJ 2.32 2.31 2.31 2.34 2.34 3 26
45 Jonathan Burns HJ 1.37 1.37 3 26
46 Luis Costa SLJ 1.89 1.94 1.91 1.87 1.94 10 12
47 Thomas Marsh 6LR 1:30.4 1:30.4 4 24
47 Thomas Marsh HJ 1.20 1.20 8 16
48 Enes Ongoren STJ 6.81 6.96 0.00 0.00 6.96 2 28



Team Results Sussex (royal)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Under 13 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford26 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Essex orange 661 70 70 60 50 54 54 26 41 52 46 50 42 46
2 Surrey green 627 50 50 70 60 52 41 50 42 44 33 38 52 45
3 Middlesex red 581 40 40 50 70 34 49 58 37 42 46 50 32 33
4 Kent navy 518 60 60 40 30 28 30 34 48 30 58 30 42 28
5 Sussex royal 479 30 30 30 40 42 36 42 30 42 27 42 42 46

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Jonathan Gellett 2LR 26.2 0.0 26.2 7 18
49 Jonathan Gellett S 9.66 9.15 9.19 9.65 9.66 3 26
50 Jo Pybus 2LR 26.0 25.7 25.7 4 24
50 Jo Pybus SLJ 2.27 2.25 2.29 2.30 2.30 4 24
51 Bradley Hellyer 4LR 1:04.2 0.0 1:04.2 10 12
51 Bradley Hellyer VJ 44 40 44 0 44 6 20
52 George Grainger 4LR 56.3 55.1 55.1 4 24
52 George Grainger STJ 6.39 6.63 6.56 6.85 6.85 3 26
53 Tom Willmott 6LR 1:32.4 1:32.4 5 22
54 Sam Bryan 6LR 1:32.8 1:32.8 6 20
54 Sam Bryan STJ 5.77 6.03 5.77 5.88 6.03 8 16
55 Matthew Hewitt VJ 47 52 52 0 52 3 26
56 Sam Fall SB 70 70 8= 15
57 Billy Payne SB 68 68 10 12
58 Michael Chester S 7.87 7.88 7.76 7.71 7.88 8 16
59 Trent Ray SLJ 2.05 2.07 2.10 2.14 2.14 7 18
60 Warwick Meyler HJ 1.39 1.39 1 30



Event Official Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Under 13 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford26 Feb 2006

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Essex orange 1:24.8 0.0 1:24.8 70
2 02 Kent navy 1:26.0 0.0 1:26.0 60
3 04 Surrey green 1:27.4 0.0 1:27.4 50
4 03 Middlesex red 1:29.1 0.0 1:29.1 40
5 05 Sussex royal 1:33.0 0.0 1:33.0 30



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Under 13 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford26 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Essex orange 54
2 Surrey green 52
3 Sussex royal 42
4 Middlesex red 34
5 Kent navy 28

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Surrey green 44 Andre Thomas Richards 24.8 30
2 Essex orange 2 Fraser Hubbard 25.0 28
3 Essex orange 1 Ben Mason 25.5 26
4 Sussex royal 50 Jo Pybus 25.7 24
5 Surrey green 38 Alex Moisley 26.3 22
6 Middlesex red 32 George Ogundare 26.1 20
7 Sussex royal 49 Jonathan Gellett 26.2 18
8 Kent navy 14 Bradley Watson 27.0 16
9 Middlesex red 36 Romaine Harris 27.5 14

10 Kent navy 19 Harry Stiles 29.2 12



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Under 13 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford26 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Essex orange 54
2 Middlesex red 49
3 Surrey green 41
4 Sussex royal 36
5 Kent navy 30

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Middlesex red 33 Romaine Walcott 52.5 30
2 Essex orange 3 Nathan Greenaway 54.0 28
3 Essex orange 4 Aaron McGhann 54.9 26
4 Sussex royal 52 George Grainger 55.1 24
5 Surrey green 43 Julien Allwood 1:03.7 22

6= Middlesex red 35 Godwin Gyeabour 57.7 19
6= Surrey green 37 Daniel Whitlan 57.7 19
8 Kent navy 15 Lewis Collins 57.8 16
9 Kent navy 18 George King 59.8 14

10 Sussex royal 51 Bradley Hellyer 1:04.2 12



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Under 13 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford26 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Middlesex red 58
2 Surrey green 50
3 Sussex royal 42
4 Kent navy 34
5 Essex orange 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Middlesex red 30 Anthony Sanderson 1:28.2 30
2 Middlesex red 26 Edward Kargbo 1:28.3 28
3 Surrey green 39 Nathaniel Isadore 1:30.0 26
4 Surrey green 47 Thomas Marsh 1:30.4 24
5 Sussex royal 53 Tom Willmott 1:32.4 22
6 Sussex royal 54 Sam Bryan 1:32.8 20
7 Kent navy 16 Luke Alwright 1:33.0 18
8 Kent navy 13 Tom Bennett 1:34.3 16
9 Essex orange 5 Callum Mclean 1:35.2 14

10 Essex orange 6 Jake Nelson 1:47.3 12



Event Official Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Under 13 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford26 Feb 2006

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Essex orange 1:48.3 0.0 1:48.3 70
2 02 Kent navy 1:51.5 0.0 1:51.5 60
3 04 Surrey green 1:51.6 0.0 1:51.6 50
4 03 Middlesex red 1:57.2 0.0 1:57.2 40
5 05 Sussex royal 2:00.5 0.0 2:00.5 30



Event Official Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Under 13 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford26 Feb 2006

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Surrey green 51.7 0.0 51.7 70
2 01 Essex orange 52.4 0.0 52.4 60
3 03 Middlesex red 54.0 0.0 54.0 50
4 02 Kent navy 54.2 0.0 54.2 40
5 05 Sussex royal 54.7 0.0 54.7 30



Event Official Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Under 13 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford26 Feb 2006

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Middlesex red 1:42.4 0.0 1:42.4 70
2 04 Surrey green 1:43.6 0.0 1:43.6 60
3 01 Essex orange 1:43.9 0.0 1:43.9 50
4 05 Sussex royal 1:45.1 0.0 1:45.1 40
5 02 Kent navy 1:50.7 0.0 1:50.7 30



Results Sheet High Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Under 13 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford26 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Kent navy 48
2 Surrey green 42
3 Essex orange 41
4 Middlesex red 37
5 Sussex royal 30

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Sussex royal 60 Warwick Meyler 1.39 30
2 Kent navy 17 James Estlin 1.37 28
3 Surrey green 45 Jonathan Burns 1.37 26

4= Essex orange 3 Nathan Greenaway 1.30 23
4= Middlesex red 30 Anthony Sanderson 1.30 23
6 Kent navy 24 Robert Froad 1.25 20
7 Essex orange 6 Jake Nelson 1.25 18
8 Surrey green 47 Thomas Marsh 1.20 16
9 Middlesex red 31 Kevin Meruntima 1.40 14



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Under 13 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford26 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Essex orange 52
2 Surrey green 44
3= Middlesex red 42
3= Sussex royal 42
5 Kent navy 30

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Surrey green 41 Khali Njoya 11.31 30
2 Essex orange 2 Fraser Hubbard 10.06 28
3 Sussex royal 49 Jonathan Gellett 9.66 26
4 Essex orange 12 James Goodwin 9.25 24
5 Middlesex red 28 Mark Udeh 8.85 22
6 Middlesex red 26 Edward Kargbo 8.66 20
7 Kent navy 15 Lewis Collins 8.50 18
8 Sussex royal 58 Michael Chester 7.88 16
9 Surrey green 38 Alex Moisley 7.86 14

10 Kent navy 16 Luke Alwright 7.80 12



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Under 13 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford26 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Kent navy 58
2= Essex orange 46
2= Middlesex red 46
4 Surrey green 33
5 Sussex royal 27

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Kent navy 13 Tom Bennett 91 30
2 Kent navy 14 Bradley Watson 82 28
3 Essex orange 1 Ben Mason 79 26
4 Middlesex red 29 Theo Mensah 76 24
5 Middlesex red 27 Shane Simmons 73 22
6 Essex orange 10 Ben Western 72 20
7 Surrey green 40 Taj Johnson 71 18

8= Surrey green 43 Julien Allwood 70 15
8= Sussex royal 56 Sam Fall 70 15
10 Sussex royal 57 Billy Payne 68 12



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Under 13 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford26 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1= Essex orange 50
1= Middlesex red 50
3 Sussex royal 42
4 Surrey green 38
5 Kent navy 30

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Essex orange 8 Jimi Ikusika 2.43 30
2 Middlesex red 33 Romaine Walcott 2.37 28
3 Surrey green 44 Andre Thomas Richards 2.34 26
4 Sussex royal 50 Jo Pybus 2.30 24
5 Middlesex red 32 George Ogundare 2.29 22
6 Essex orange 7 Philip Whittaker 2.17 20
7 Sussex royal 59 Trent Ray 2.14 18
8 Kent navy 19 Harry Stiles 2.08 16
9 Kent navy 20 Toby Abbott 1.95 14

10 Surrey green 46 Luis Costa 1.94 12



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Under 13 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford26 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Surrey green 52
2= Essex orange 42
2= Kent navy 42
2= Sussex royal 42
5 Middlesex red 32

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Essex orange 4 Aaron McGhann 7.02 30
2 Surrey green 48 Enes Ongoren 6.96 28
3 Sussex royal 52 George Grainger 6.85 26
4 Surrey green 39 Nathaniel Isadore 6.54 24
5 Kent navy 18 George King 6.40 22
6 Kent navy 21 Oliver Ellis 6.22 20
7 Middlesex red 34 Alie Sesay 6.12 18
8 Sussex royal 54 Sam Bryan 6.03 16
9 Middlesex red 35 Godwin Gyeabour 5.94 14

10 Essex orange 9 Jamie Baah-Mensah 5.49 12



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Under 13 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford26 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1= Essex orange 46
1= Sussex royal 46
3 Surrey green 45
4 Middlesex red 33
5 Kent navy 28

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Surrey green 42 Louis Johnson 59 30
2 Kent navy 23 Ben Manser 55 28
3 Sussex royal 55 Matthew Hewitt 52 26
4 Essex orange 11 Jimi Tele 51 24
5 Essex orange 5 Callum Mclean 47 22
6 Sussex royal 51 Bradley Hellyer 44 20
7 Middlesex red 36 Romaine Harris 42 18

8= Middlesex red 25 Paul Williams 41 15
8= Surrey green 37 Daniel Whitlan 41 15
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